

**Tsering Norbu and others vs State of H.P and others**

**Execution Petition No.1956 of 2025**

04.12.2025 Present: Mr.Raham Tullah, Advocate vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma, for the petitioners.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Learned Additional Advocate General, for the State/respondents.

Further time prayed for filing instruction. Let, needful be done within two weeks.

List thereafter.

December 4, 2025  
(meera)

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**