

**Tsering Norbu & Ors. vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**Execution Petition No. 1956 of 2025**

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the petition.

List on **06.05.2026.**

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**